MBF 系列特高扭矩 -三相交流刹车电机
THREE-PHASE VERY HIGH-TORQUE A.C.BRAKE MOTOR
Originality work Precision transmission
Marali srl是总公司，总部位于意大利博洛尼亚，是一家世界领先动力传动领域知名跨国企业，精心致力
于减速机、电机等高质量产品的开发和生产
东莞市马拉力减速机有限公司是Marali集团在中国成立的第一家销售组装厂;地址位于美丽的松山湖高新
区，厂内种有荔枝芒果龙眼等果树，面朝湖海春暖花开。
公司秉持专业化的经营理念，基于集团同一标准，将欧洲原装品质和迅捷的服务奉献给中国的广大客户。

定义                                               代码说明 .
例子.
型号定义
TYPE DES IGNATION
Examples .
 .
R
6
Apart from other information, it is necessary to specify the exact type designation in all
enquiries, when ordering spare parts or replacement motors or when asking for .
documentary information.
除其他信息在配件或更换电机或询问文献信息时都需要举例说明指定的型号名称。
The type designation of our brake motors comprises 9 points of reference, each of which
may consist of several letters and/or numerals. The meaning of each symbol can be seen
from the following table. For motors not inlcuded in our standard range, special symbols
may be used which are not listed here .
刹车电机的型号名称包含9点,每一个都可若干字母或数字组成,每个定义的描述可从以下列表查看.
没用列出的特殊的标志 不包括我们标准电机范围内.
Meaning of the symbols .
代码定义.
Ref.     Meaning     Description of symbols used for our motors
point
1         Type of motor           M               Elettrici induction motor
           电机型号                                       铝壳异步电机
3         Cooling                      F                Surface cooled with external fan, cooling fins
           冷却方式                                       壳体外表散热片及风叶冷切
2         Type of motor            B               three-phase motors with very high-torque ac brake
           电机型号                                       配特高扭矩的交流刹车器的三相马达
4         Shaft centre height   63, 71, 80, 90, 100, 112, 132,160,200
           轴中心高(机座)
5         Frame length
           机座长度代码 mechanical dimension (short) 短
mechanical dimension (medium) 中
mechanical dimension (long) 长
S
M
L
6         Number of poles                        (pole-changing on request)
           极数
2
4
6
8
7         Special features         R3             High resistance rotor
           特殊功能                                        高电阻转子
M B F 8 0 B 4
1 2 3 4 5 6
   MBF    63A2 2 0.18 2790 0.64 63 0.73 0.6 0.65 3.7 3.0 3.1
Brake motors designed  for range of rated voltage 380-420 V ±5% - 50 Hz
刹车电机额定使用电压为380-420V±5% - 50 Hz
PN nN MN η cos IN IA/IN MA/MN MK/MN
Type kW min-1 Nm % 400V 380-420V
3000 min-1(2 poles)
   MBF    63B2 2 0.25 2790 0.87 68 0.70 0.8 0.75 4.5 3.2 3.3
   MBF    63C2         2* 0.37 2800 1.30 65 0.70 1.2 1.25 4.6 3.4 3.4
   MBF    71A2         2         0.37        2820           1.29          70  0.78 1 1.2 4.7 3.6 3.6
   MBF    71B2         2 0.55 2830 1.99 71 0.77 1.5 1.6 4.8 3.2 3.3
   MBF    71C2        2*        0.75        2800 2.59 74 0.77 1.9 2 5.2 3.1 3.1
   MBF    80A2         2 0.75 2840 2.52 74.5 0.78 1.9 2 5 2.8 2.9
   MBF    80B2         2 1.1 2810 3.74 77.6 0.82 2.5 2.6 4.6 2.4 2.9
   MBF    80C2        2*         1.5         2825 5.1 79.1 0.83 3.3 3.4 5 2.9 3.3
   MBF    90S2         2          1.5         2830 5.1 78.6 0.82 3.4 3.5 5 3.1 3
   MBF    90SB2      2* 1.8 2805 6.1 78.5 0.8 4.2 4.3 4.5 2.6 2.5
   MBF    90LA2      2  2.2         2860 7.3 81.8 0.81 4.9 4.9 7.1 4.1 4
   MBF    90LB2      2* 3 2860 10.0 82.3 0.8 6.5 6.8 7.2 3.9 3.8
   MBF 100LA2       2 3 2860 10.0 82.6 0.85 6.4 6.7 6 3.1 3.3
   MBF 100LB2       2* 4 2835 13.5 83 0.88 8 8.1 6.2 2.9 2.9